There will be no impact to vehicular use in the neighborhood as this portion of Arroyo 
Seco Parkway was closed to vehicular traffic by the City Council in 1983. 

The proposed Project will provide shelter and services for up to 224 homeless individuals.  The 
scope of work will include one hundred fifteen (115) 8’x8’ Pallet Shelters, 109 with double beds 
and 6 with single beds to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), three (3) 7’x28’ 
Hygiene Mobile Units, five (5) 8'x14' administrative palette offices, one (1) 8’x20’ laundry station 
with external sink;